## THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD

In the Matte	r of:				
Empire DC, I t/a Empire Lo			Case No.:	21-CMP-00062	
Holder of a	(*) ) )		License No.:		
Retailer's Class CT License )			Order No.:	2022-102	
	)		01401 1101	2022 102	
at premises	, )				
1909 9th Stre	et. NW				
Washington,					
i usiniBion,	)				
BEFORE:	Donovan Anderson, Chairperso James Short, Member Bobby Cato, Member Rafi Crockett, Member Jeni Hansen, Member Edward S. Grandis, Member	on			
PARTIES:	ARTIES: Empire DC, LLC, t/a Empire Lounge, Respondent				
	Richard Bianco, Counsel, on behalf of the Respondent				
	James P. Jordan, Assistant Atto Office of the Attorney General			olumbia	
-					

## ORDER GRANTING CONTINUANCE OF THE SHOW CAUSE HEARING

Upon consideration of the Government's Consent Motion for Continuance of the Show Cause Hearing in Case No. 21-CMP-00062, the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board, on this 16th day of March 2022, **GRANTS** the request for a continuance of the Show Cause Hearing.

The Show Cause Hearing in Case No. 21-CMP-00062 is now scheduled for March 30, 2022, at 1:30 p.m.

Copies of this Order shall be sent to the Parties.

District of Columbia Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

1	eliques un l'estilent Doos.com
	Donovan Anderson
	Key action/epi-atrije-to/1004301acride
Donovar	n Anderson, Chairperson
James Sl	nort, Member
	eSighed via Swandeesbers errs
Bobby C	key: 255d3fcadhe1 45d7/4b75bd7917d20d=4.48
	efigned via SeamleesDocs.com
	Rafi CAliya Crockett, Member
	Key b560e91845e1f9e4016155e5c12f81cc
Rafi Cro	ckett, Member
1	ASigned via SeasonsDockarist
	Jeni Hansen, Member
	Key: 82172031/0509447491b56@c2a4185F
Jeni Ha	nsen, Member
1	eSignet via SeamleesDocs.com
Ea	ward Grandis, Member
	Key: 5027b/ta7ff9f0040ec14a/teb50541ce5

Edward S. Grandis, Member

Pursuant to D.C. Official Code§ 25-433(d)(l), any party adversely affected may file a Motion for Reconsideration of this decision within ten (10) days of service of this Order with the Alcoholic Beverage Regulation Administration, 2000 14<sup>th</sup> Street, N.W., Suite 400S, Washington, DC 20009.

Also, pursuant to section II of the District of Columbia Administrative Procedure Act, Pub. L. 90-614, 82 Stat. 1209, D.C. Official Code §2-510 (2001), and Rule 15 of the District of Columbia Court of Appeals, any party adversely affected has the right to appeal this Order by filing a petition for review, within thi1ty (30) days of the date of service of this Order, with the District of Columbia Coult of Appeals, 430 E Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001; (202/879- 1010). However, the timely filing of a Motion for Reconsideration pursuant to 23 DCMR §1719.1 (2008) stays the time for filing a petition for review in the District of Columbia Court of Appeals until the Board rules on the motion. See D.C. App. Rule 15(b) (2004).